9/28/21, 9:30 AM

Agenda

a ls n CROWLEY INDEPENDENT
SCHOOL DISTRICT AGENDA

TYPE: Regular Board Meeting

DATE: 9/30/2021 TIME: 6:00 PM
LOCATION: CISD Central Administration
DETAILS:

Crowley Independent School District
Regular Board Meeting Agenda for Thursday, September 30, 2021

Crowley ISD Mission Statement

Crowley ISD provides our students with excellence in education so that all students achieve their full

potential.

Take notice that the Board of Trustees of the Crowley Independent School District, State of Texas, will
meet in a Regular Board Meeting on Thursday, September 30, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room
at the Crowley ISD Administration Building, 512 Peach Street, Crowley, Texas, 76036 to act upon the

following agenda.

1.0 Call to Order

2.0 Pledge of Allegiance

3.0 Board Celebrations

4.0 Recognition Item(s)

4.1
4.2
4.3
4.4
4.5

Legion of Valor Bronze Cross for Achievement Award Presentation
Summer DreamBox Learning Winners

Hispanic Heritage Month Celebrations and Quiz Bowl Preview
Introduction of Crowley ISD Police Officers

Crowley ISD Heartbeat Team Award

5.0 Board President Reviews Open-Forum Regulations / Open Forum

6.0 Report Item(s)

6.1
6.2
6.3
6.4

Tarleton University Grant for Mental Health Services Partnership
Equity Quarterly Review

Campus Improvement Plan Process

Update on COVID-19 Protocols and Mitigation Efforts

7.0 Consent Agenda

7.1
7.2
7.3
7.4
7.5
7.6
7.7
7.8
7.9
7.10
7.11

Approval of Consent Agenda

Approval of the August 26, 2021 Regular Board Meeting Minutes
Financial Statements

Budget Amendment

Grade 7 Reading Instrument Waiver

Class Size Waivers

Teacher Appraisers for 2021-2022 School Year

Crime Control Prevention District Grant

Student Code of Conduct

Bridges Expansion to Evening Hours

Purchase of Chromebook Computers for New Students Ratification

https://crowleypublic.ic-board.com/com/agenda_print.aspx?mtgld=1084&view=c

Info
Info
Info
Info
Info

Info
Info
Info
Info

Action

Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action
Action

1/3



9/28/21, 9:30 AM
7.12
7.13

Agenda

Contracted Special Education Psychological Services
Replacement Cycle Item - Purchase of Surveillance Servers

8.0 Consideration and Possible Action Item (s)

8.1
8.2
8.3

One-Time Hero Incentive Payment for District Employees
Compensation Review for Durham, Aramark and ABM Employees
Compensation Review for Substitute Teachers

9.0 Future Action Item(s)

9.1
9.2
9.3

COVID Sick Leave Bank for District Employees
Texas COVID Learning Acceleration Supports (TCLAS) Grant

Upcoming Financial Reports: Annual Financial Audit and Financial Integrity Rating System
of TEXAS (FIRST) Report and Public Hearing

10.0 Executive Session

10.1
10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.6

10.7

Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074: Discuss Personnel

Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074 to consider the following: Personnel:
Employment of Administrative Personnel

Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.071: Private Consultation with the
Board's Attorney

Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.076: Executive Briefing on Safety and
Security

Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.072 to consider the following: Property:
District Real Estate Holding Profile

Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074: Discuss Personnel: Superintendent
Evaluation Process and Instrument

Discuss and Consider Superintendent's Recommendation to Propose Termination of the
Chapter 21 Contract for Carl Stoneham

11.0 Consideration and Possible Action Item (s)

11.1
11.2

Employment of Administrative Personnel - Elementary Science Coordinator

Discussion and Take Possible Action to Propose Termination of the Chapter 21 Contract
for Carl Stoneham

12.0 Adjournment

13.0 Upcoming Dates and Announcements

13.1
13.2
13.3
13.4
13.5
13.6
13.7
13.8
13.9
13.10
13.11
13.12
13.13
13.14
13.15

Called Board Meeting - October 14, 2021
Regular Board Meeting - October 28, 2021
Called Board Meeting - November 11, 2021
Regular Board Meeting - November 18, 2021
Regular Board Meeting - December 16, 2021
Called Board Meeting - January 13, 2022
Regular Board Meeting - January 27, 2022
Called Board Meeting - February 10, 2022
Regular Board Meeting - February 24, 2022
Called Board Meeting - March 10, 2022
Regular Board Meeting - March 31, 2022
Called Board Meeting - April 14, 2022
Regular Board Meeting - April 28, 2022
Called Board Meeting - May 12, 2022
Regular Board Meeting - May 26, 2022

https://crowleypublic.ic-board.com/com/agenda_print.aspx?mtgld=1084&view=c

Action
Action

Action
Action
Action

Info
Info
Info

Info
Info

Info

Info

Info

Info

Info

Action
Action

Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info
Info

2/3



9/28/21, 9:30 AM Agenda

13.16 Called Board Meeting - June 9, 2022 Info
13.17 Regular Board Meeting - June 30, 2022 Info

Consent agenda - approval of multiple items on a single motion.

https://crowleypublic.ic-board.com/com/agenda_print.aspx?mtgld=1084&view=c 3/3



