9/28/21, 9:30 AM Agenda



AGENDA

TYPE: Regular Board Meeting

DATE: 9/30/2021 **TIME:** 6:00 PM LOCATION: CISD Central Administration

DETAILS:

Crowley Independent School District

Regular Board Meeting Agenda for Thursday, September 30, 2021

Crowley ISD Mission Statement

Crowley ISD provides our students with excellence in education so that all students achieve their full potential.

Take notice that the Board of Trustees of the Crowley Independent School District, State of Texas, will meet in a Regular Board Meeting on Thursday, September 30, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. in the Board Room at the Crowley ISD Administration Building, 512 Peach Street, Crowley, Texas, 76036 to act upon the following agenda.

1.0 Call to Order

2.0 Pledge of Allegiance

3.0 Board Celebrations

4.0 Recognition Item(s)

4.1	Legion of Valor Bronze Cross for Achievement Award Presentation	Info
4.2	Summer DreamBox Learning Winners	Info
4.3	Hispanic Heritage Month Celebrations and Quiz Bowl Preview	Info
4.4	Introduction of Crowley ISD Police Officers	Info
4.5	Crowley ISD Heartbeat Team Award	Info

5.0 Board President Reviews Open-Forum Regulations / Open Forum

6.0 Report Item(s)

6.1	Tarleton University Grant for Mental Health Services Partnership	Info
6.2	Equity Quarterly Review	Info
6.3	Campus Improvement Plan Process	Info
6.4	Update on COVID-19 Protocols and Mitigation Efforts	Info

7.0 Consent Agenda

Conse	Action	
7.1	Approval of Consent Agenda	Action
7.2	Approval of the August 26, 2021 Regular Board Meeting Minutes	Action
7.3	Financial Statements	Action
7.4	Budget Amendment	Action
7.5	Grade 7 Reading Instrument Waiver	Action
7.6	Class Size Waivers	Action
7.7	Teacher Appraisers for 2021-2022 School Year	Action

7.8 Crime Control Prevention District Grant Action 7.9 Student Code of Conduct Action

7.10 Bridges Expansion to Evening Hours Action

Purchase of Chromebook Computers for New Students Ratification 7.11

Action

9/28/21, 9:30 AM Agenda

/28/21, 9:30 AM		Agenda					
	7.12	Contracted Special Education Psychological Services	Action				
	7.13	Replacement Cycle Item - Purchase of Surveillance Servers	Action				
8.0	Consideration and Possible Action Item (s)						
	8.1	One-Time Hero Incentive Payment for District Employees	Action				
	8.2	Compensation Review for Durham, Aramark and ABM Employees	Action				
	8.3	Compensation Review for Substitute Teachers	Action				
9.0	Future Action Item(s)						
	9.1	COVID Sick Leave Bank for District Employees	Info				
	9.2	Texas COVID Learning Acceleration Supports (TCLAS) Grant	Info				
	9.3	Upcoming Financial Reports: Annual Financial Audit and Financial Integrity Rating System of TEXAS (FIRST) Report and Public Hearing	Info				
10.0	Execu	utive Session					
	10.1	Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074: Discuss Personnel	Info				
	10.2	Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074 to consider the following: Personnel: Employment of Administrative Personnel	Info				
	10.3	Pursuant to Texas Government Code Section 551.071: Private Consultation with the Board's Attorney	Info				
	10.4	Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.076: Executive Briefing on Safety and Security	Info				
	10.5	Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.072 to consider the following: Property: District Real Estate Holding Profile	Info				
	10.6	Pursuant to Texas Government Code 551.074: Discuss Personnel: Superintendent Evaluation Process and Instrument	Info				
	10.7	Discuss and Consider Superintendent's Recommendation to Propose Termination of the Chapter 21 Contract for Carl Stoneham	Info				
11.0	Consideration and Possible Action Item (s)						
	11.1	Employment of Administrative Personnel - Elementary Science Coordinator	Action				
	11.2	Discussion and Take Possible Action to Propose Termination of the Chapter 21 Contract for Carl Stoneham	Action				
12.0	Adjou	ırnment					
13.0	Upco	Upcoming Dates and Announcements					
	13.1	Called Board Meeting - October 14, 2021	Info				
	13.2	Regular Board Meeting - October 28, 2021	Info				
	13.3	Called Board Meeting - November 11, 2021	Info				
	13.4	Regular Board Meeting - November 18, 2021	Info				
	13.5	Regular Board Meeting - December 16, 2021	Info				
	13.6	Called Board Meeting - January 13, 2022	Info				
	13.7	Regular Board Meeting - January 27, 2022	Info				
	13.8	Called Board Meeting - February 10, 2022	Info				
	13.9	Regular Board Meeting - February 24, 2022	Info				
	13.10	Called Board Meeting - March 10, 2022	Info				
	13.11	Regular Board Meeting - March 31, 2022	Info				
	13.12	Called Board Meeting - April 14, 2022	Info				
	13.13	Regular Board Meeting - April 28, 2022	Info				
	13.14	Called Board Meeting - May 12, 2022	Info				
			_ _				

13.15 Regular Board Meeting - May 26, 2022

Info

9/28/21, 9:30 AM Agenda

13.16 Called Board Meeting - June 9, 2022

13.17 Regular Board Meeting - June 30, 2022

Info Info

Consent agenda – approval of multiple items on a single motion.